
Arizona (29-13) -vs- New Mexico State (16-22)
4/26/2022 at Las Cruces, N.M. (Presley Askew Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Susac, Anthony (3-1)
Loss: Brendon Rodriguez (1-5)
HBP: Cade Swenson, Alex Shadid, Mason Caperton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Casado First: Dominic Toledo Third Base: Doug Weiss 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 789   Weather: 75-80; Part. Cloudy; ESE 10-15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 7 15 15 1
New Mexico State 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 5 8 0

Arizona 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClaughry, Nik ss 5 1 1 1 1 2 0
O'Tremba, Tanner rf 5 1 1 4 1 2 3
Susac, Daniel dh 4 3 1 1 1 2 0
Davis, Chase lf 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
Splaine, Tommy c 4 3 2 2 0 1 0
Caulfield, Garen 2b 4 2 4 4 1 0 0
Turley, Noah 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Casagrande, Tyler cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
Grant, Jack 3b 5 0 1 1 0 3 0
Susac, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian, Holden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barraza, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flanagan, Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Arias Jr, George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 15 15 15 4 13 6

2B: Davis, Chase (1); Turley, Noah (1)
HR: McClaughry, Nik (1); O'Tremba, Tanner (1); Susac, Daniel (1);
Caulfield, Garen (1)
SB: Grant, Jack (1)
CS: O'Tremba, Tanner (1)
HBP: Susac, Daniel (1); Splaine, Tommy (1); Casagrande, Tyler (1)
E: Grant, Jack (1)

New Mexico State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Dieter ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kevin Jimenez 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Grabosch c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Logan Gallina 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolan Funke 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Tommy Tabak cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
AJ Garcia dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Cal Villareal lf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Preston Godfrey rf 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Josh Laukkanen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frank Dickson IV p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Blazek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendon Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lyle Hibbits p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Swenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Shadid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Palmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bustamante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Caperton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 4 2 9 4

HR: Cal Villareal (1)
SB: Ryan Grabosch (1)

Arizona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Susac, Anthony (W, 3-1) 5.0 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 19 3 10 57
Christian, Holden 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 21
Barraza, Chris 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 24
Flanagan, Quinn 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Arias Jr, George 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 8 5 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 34 36 6 11 131

New Mexico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Laukkanen 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Frank Dickson IV 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Cam Blazek 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Brendon Rodriguez (L, 1-5) 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 22
Lyle Hibbits 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Cade Swenson 0.2 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 38
Alex Shadid 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 17
Kaden Palmer 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Alex Bustamante 0.0 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 24
Mason Caperton 1.0 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 15
Totals 15 15 15 4 13 1 0 3 0 41 48 4 9 183



Game notes:
- Bustamonte,A faced 5 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Arizona - Top of 1st ARI NMS
McClaughry struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBFK). 0 0
O'Tremba, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Susac, D. struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0

New Mexico State - Bottom of 1st ARI NMS
Dieter, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Jimenez, K. hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Dieter, B. out on the play. 0 0
Grabosch, R. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 2nd ARI NMS
Dickson, F. to p for Laukkanen, J. 0 0
Davis, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Splaine, T. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Caulfield, G singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Turley, N. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

New Mexico State - Bottom of 2nd ARI NMS
Gallina, L. grounded out to p (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Funke, N. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Tabak, T. out at first 2b to p (0-0). 0 0

Arizona - Top of 3rd ARI NMS
Blazek, C. to p for Dickson, F.. 0 0
Casagrande grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Grant, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
McClaughry grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

New Mexico State - Bottom of 3rd ARI NMS
Garcia, A. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Villareal, C homered to right center, RBI (1-1 SB). 0 1
Godfrey, P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Dieter, B. grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBB). 0 1

Arizona - Top of 4th ARI NMS
Rodriguez, B to p for Blazek, C.. 0 1
O'Tremba, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
O'Tremba, T. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Susac, D. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Davis, C. doubled to right center (0-0). 1 1
Splaine, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 1
Caulfield, G homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Davis, C. scored. 3 1
Turley, N. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBKF). 3 1

New Mexico State - Bottom of 4th ARI NMS
Jimenez, K. lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Grabosch, R. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1
Gallina, L. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Arizona - Top of 5th ARI NMS
Hibbitts, L. to p for Rodriguez, B. 3 1
Casagrande grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 1
Grant, J. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1
McClaughry homered down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B). 4 1
O'Tremba, T. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 1

New Mexico State - Bottom of 5th ARI NMS
Funke, N. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 4 1
Tabak, T. singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 4 1
Garcia, A. singled to center field (0-1 K); Tabak, T. advanced to second. 4 1
Villareal, C singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Garcia, A. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Tabak, T. scored. 4 2
Godfrey, P. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Villareal, C advanced to third; Garcia, A. scored. 4 3
Dieter, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 3

Arizona - Top of 6th ARI NMS
Swenson, C. to p for Hibbitts, L.. 4 3
Susac, D. hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Davis, C. singled to center field (3-2 BFBBK); Susac, D. advanced to third. 4 3
Splaine, T. singled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KSF); Davis, C. advanced to second; Susac, D. scored. 5 3
Caulfield, G singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Splaine, T. advanced to second; Davis, C. scored. 6 3
Turley, N. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 3
Casagrande struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 6 3
Grant, J. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Caulfield, G advanced to third; Splaine, T. scored. 7 3
Grant, J. stole second. 7 3
McClaughry walked (3-2 SBBBKFFB). 7 3
Shadid, A. to p for Swenson, C.. 7 3
O'Tremba, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); McClaughry out at second ss to 2b. 7 3

New Mexico State - Bottom of 6th ARI NMS
Christian, H to p for Susac, A.. 7 3
Jimenez, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Grabosch, R. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 7 3
Jimenez, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 3
Gallina, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 7 3
Funke, N. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jimenez, K. scored. 7 4
Tabak, T. walked (3-2 BBSBFB); Funke, N. advanced to second. 7 4
Barraza, C. to p for Christian, H. 7 4
Garcia, A. struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 7 4

Arizona - Top of 7th ARI NMS
Susac, D. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 7 4
Davis, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSSF). 7 4
Splaine, T. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 4
Caulfield, G walked (3-1 BBBKB); Splaine, T. advanced to second. 7 4
Palmer, K. to p for Shadid, A.. 7 4
Turley, N. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Caulfield, G advanced to third; Splaine, T. scored. 8 4
Casagrande struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 8 4

New Mexico State - Bottom of 7th ARI NMS
Villareal, C struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFFFS). 8 4
Godfrey, P. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 8 4
Dieter, B. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFS). 8 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona - Top of 8th ARI NMS
Grant, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 8 4
McClaughry grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 8 4
O'Tremba, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 8 4

New Mexico State - Bottom of 8th ARI NMS
Flanagan, Q. to p for Barraza, C.. 8 4
Jimenez, K. singled to third base (0-1 K). 8 4
Grabosch, R. singled to right center (0-0); Jimenez, K. advanced to third. 8 4
Gallina, L. lined out to ss (2-2 BFKB). 8 4
Funke, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 8 4
Grabosch, R. stole second; Jimenez, K. scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 8 5
Tabak, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SFF). 8 5

Arizona - Top of 9th ARI NMS
Bustamonte,A to p for Palmer, K.. 8 5
Susac, D. walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 8 5
Davis, C. singled through the right side (3-2 BSFBB); Susac, D. advanced to third. 8 5
Splaine, T. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Davis, C. advanced to second; Susac, D. scored. 9 5
Splaine, T. advanced to second; Davis, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 5
Caulfield, G singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BSFFB); Splaine, T. advanced to third; Davis, C. scored. 10 5
Turley, N. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Caulfield, G advanced to third; Splaine, T. scored. 11 5
Caperton, M. to p for Bustamonte,A. 11 5
Casagrande hit by pitch (0-0). 11 5
Grant, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 11 5
McClaughry struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 11 5
O'Tremba, T. homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Casagrande scored; Turley, N. scored; Caulfield, G
scored. 15 5
Susac, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 15 5

New Mexico State - Bottom of 9th ARI NMS
Arias Jr, G. to p for Flanagan, Q.. 15 5
Garcia, A. popped up to 1b (2-2 SBFB). 15 5
Villareal, C struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 15 5
Godfrey, P. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 15 5


